The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the Company is as follows.

   (` in crore)

Nominal amount
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Fixed-rate instruments
Financial assets
Loans and Advances  0.49  13.68
Other financial assets  15.77  10.38
Total  16.26  24.06
Financial liabilities
Borrowings  302.08  2.06
Other financial liabilities  63.64  62.61
Total  365.72  64.67
Financial liabilities
Variable-rate instruments  -
Term loans from Banks  85.07  100.39
Cash credit / Working Capital Demand Loans from banks  -   5.07

 85.07  105.46

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company does not account for any borrowings at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would
not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

(` in crore)

 Profit or (loss) and
Equity (net of tax)

 Profit or (loss) and Equity

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019
100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

Variable-rate instruments
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (0.64)  0.64  (1.05)  1.05

 (0.64)  0.64  (1.05)  1.05

The risk estimates provided assume a change of 100 basis points interest rate for the interest rate benchmark as applicable to the borrowings
summarized above. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures
outstanding as at that date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the year.

186

Notes to the Financial Statements
Note 42. Tax expense

(a)  Amounts recognised in profit and loss  (` in crore)

 For the year
ended March 31,

2020

 For the year